

**JPA (SR 10 / US 90) E of Avalon Blvd to West of Pond Creek
RFP #2017-04-009/FDIP #440107-3-58-01**

Bidder				East Bay Landscaping & Irrigation		Ken Griffin Landscaping		PineyGrove Nursery & Landscaping	
Location				8365 Hwy. 90, Milton, FL 32583		3004 Westfield Rd., GB , FL 32563		1263 PineyGrove Rd., Chipley, FL 32428	
Contact and Phone				Alan McAlarney, VP, 516-6073		Ken Griffin, Pres., 932-9304		Tim Boone, 850-638-9995	
E-Mail				eastbaylandscape@bellsouth.net		kglc74@gmail.com		timboone@pineygrovenursery.com	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	WARRANTY BOND	LS	1	\$ 4,850.77	\$ 4,850.77	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	ROW PREP	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,729.00	\$ 8,729.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
4	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 36,230.64	\$ 36,230.64	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 36,250.00
5	IRRIGATION SLEEVING	L.F.	625	\$ 27.32	\$ 17,075.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 26,250.00
6	PINE STRAW MULCH	BALES	441	\$ 7.52	\$ 3,316.32	\$ 7.70	\$ 3,395.70	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,976.75
7	MUHLI GRASS / 3 GAL	EA	429	\$ 11.56	\$ 4,959.24	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 5,040.75
8	FLAX LILY / 1 GAL	EA	634	\$ 5.26	\$ 3,334.84	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,438.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,121.00
9	DRIFT ROSE "RED" / 3 GAL	EA	657	\$ 19.12	\$ 12,561.84	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,797.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 15,932.25
10	BREEZE GRASS / 1 GAL	EA	73	\$ 9.79	\$ 714.67	\$ 9.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 565.75
11	DWARF YEW / 3GAL	EA	172	\$ 11.56	\$ 1,988.32	\$ 14.40	\$ 2,476.80	\$ 13.25	\$ 2,279.00
12	"PURPLE PIXIE" LORAPETALUM / 3 GAL	EA	51	\$ 22.68	\$ 1,156.68	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 637.50
13	FAKAHATCHEE GRASS / 3 GAL	EA	309	\$ 11.56	\$ 3,572.04	\$ 13.30	\$ 4,109.70	\$ 11.25	\$ 3,476.25
14	SOCIETY GARLIC / 1 GAL	EA	204	\$ 5.26	\$ 1,073.04	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,122.00
15	CAMELLIA "SHI SHI" / 3 GAL	EA	14	\$ 19.12	\$ 267.68	\$ 18.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00
16	INDIAN HAWTHORNE / 3 GAL	EA	113	\$ 11.56	\$ 1,306.28	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,469.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,497.25
17	CREPE MYRTLE / 10-12 FT	EA	6	\$ 213.55	\$ 1,281.30	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00
18	"CELEBRATION" BERMUDA	SQ FT	22,860	\$ 0.67	\$ 15,316.20	\$ 0.52	\$ 11,887.20	\$ 0.45	\$ 10,287.00
19	IRRIGATION WELL	EA	1	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	Irrigation Pricing to Include: 1Q v2.0 NCC Network Communication Cartridge & first year of activation	EA	1	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Addendum #1 Acknowledged:				✓		✓		✓	
				TOTAL	\$ 143,462.22	TOTAL	\$ 136,998.04	TOTAL	\$ 158,935.50
				Corrections to calculations & total					

Staff is currently reviewing the proposals and will present a recommendation on award to the City Council at the June 13, 2017 Council Meeting.